TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM400761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Toque, Inc.		06/03/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	White Toque LLC
Street Address:	11 Enterprise Avenue North
City:	Secaucus
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07094
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4291179	A NEW WORLD OF FROZEN & SPECIALITY FOOD
Registration Number:	4374790	ELIXIR FROZEN FRUITS
Registration Number:	3820013	FRENCH GARDEN
Registration Number:	4291200	LA TOCA BLANCA
Registration Number:	2286977	WHITE TOQUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 949-9022

VMTannenbaum@lawabel.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Victor Tannenbaum Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8005568
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Tannenbaum
SIGNATURE:	/VMT/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=White Toque US Deed of Assignment#page1.tif

source=US POA - Reg. No. 4291179#page1.tif

source=US POA - Reg. No. 4374790#page1.tif

source=US POA - Reg. No. 3820013#page1.tif

source=US POA - Reg. No. 4291200#page1.tif

source=US POA - Reg. No. 2286977#page1.tif

Exhibit 3(h) (Trademarks)

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is dated 2016 and is between White Toque, Inc., a New York corporation, with an office at 11 Enterprise Avenue North, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 ("Assignor") and White Toque LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with an address at 11 Enterprise Avenue North, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 ("Assignee").

 Assignor owns and has adopted and used the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	<u>Number</u>
NEW WORLD OF FROZEN & SPECIALTY FOOD	4291179
ELIXIR FROZEN FRUITS and Design	4374790
FRENCH GARDEN	3820013
LA TOCA BLANCA	4291200
WHITE TOQUE	2286977

2. In consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest to the above trademarks and trademark registrations, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the above trademarks.

The parties are signing this agreement on the date first written above.

White Toque, Mc.

z aktor A

Title: PRESIDENT

White Toque, U

By: <u>DiDiGa Anik</u>

Title: PNESIDENO

WTI and WTLLC Trademark Assignment May 26, 2016

Mark:

NEW WORLD OF FROZEN

& SPECIALTY FOOD

REVOCATION

Registration: 4291179

AND

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

35

Owner:

White Toque LLC

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

> Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Caridad Piñeiro Scordato

Julianne Abelman Thomas E. Spath Julie B. Seyler Marie-Anne Mastrovito Frank Terranella Michael Schwab

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621, U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Mark:

ELIXIR FROZEN FRUITS

and Design

REVOCATION

Registration: 4374790

AND

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

29

Owner:

White Toque LLC

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

> Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Caridad Piñeiro Scordato

Julianne Abelman Thomas E. Spath Julie B. Seyler Marie-Anne Mastrovito Frank Terranella Michael Schwab

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621, U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Mark:

FRENCH GARDEN

REVOCATION

Registration:

3820013

AND

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

29

Owner:

White Toque LLC

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Caridad Piñeiro Scordato

Julianne Abelman Thomas E. Spath Julie B. Seyler Marie-Anne Mastrovito Frank Terranella Michael Schwab

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621, U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Date

Zell

JULE 3.

Mark:

LA TOCA BLANCA

REVOCATION

Registration:

4291200

AND

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

35

Owner:

White Toque LLC

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Caridad Piñeiro Scordato

Julianne Abelman Thomas E. Spath Julie B. Seyler Marie-Anne Mastrovito Frank Terranella Michael Schwab

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621, U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Date June 3.

Mark:

WHITE TOQUE

REVOCATION

Registration:

2286977

AND

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

29

Owner:

White Toque LLC

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Caridad Piñeiro Scordato

Julianne Abelman
Thomas E. Spath
Julie B. Seyler
Marie-Anne Mastrovito
Frank Terranella

Michael Schwab

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621, U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Date Taxe 3 2/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005891 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 10/04/2016